

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS			
Commodity: 93632		Date:	5/1/2026	SIDDONS MARTIN EMERGENCY GROUP, LLC			
Category: A26-92939 Fire Crash Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services for the BR Metro Airport Police Dept.		File No. 26-92939					
Agency: BR Metro Airport Police Department		Bid Opening: 7/	5/27/2026				
Sealed Bid <u> X </u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0001	1998 E-One Titan 1500 Annual Equipment Inspection/Preventative Maintenance Service	1	YEAR	\$7,650.00			
0002	1998 E-One Titan 1500 Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services identified during PM Inspection, Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0003	1998 E-One Titan 1500 Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services, Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0004	1998 E-One Titan 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, OUTSIDE specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$351.75			
0005	1998 E-One Titan 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, on designated HOLIDAYS	1	HOUR	\$469.00			
0006	Original Equipment Manufacturer's Current Price List for Standard Replacement parts for 1998 E-One Titan 1500	Date of Price List	% Discount	0			
0007	2015 Oshkosh Global Striker 1500 Annual Equipment Inspection/Preventative Maintenance Service	1	YEAR	\$7,650.00			
0008	2015 Oshkosh Global Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services identified during PM Inspection, Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0009	2015 Oshkosh Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, DURING specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0010	2015 Oshkosh Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, OUTSIDE specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$351.75			
0011	2015 Oshkosh Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, on designated HOLIDAYS	1	HOUR	\$469.00			
0012	Original Equipment Manufacturer's Current Price List for Standard Replacement parts for 2015 Oshkosh Global Striker 1500	Date of Price List	% Discount	0			

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS			
Commodity: 93632		Date:	5/1/2026	SIDDONS MARTIN EMERGENCY GROUP, LLC			
Category: A26-92939 Fire Crash Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services for the BR Metro Airport Police Dept.		File No. 26-92939					
Agency: BR Metro Airport Police Department		Bid Opening: 7/	5/27/2026				
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0013	2010 Oshkosh Global Striker 1500 Annual Equipment Inspection/Preventative Maintenance Service	1	YEAR-	\$7,650.00			
0014	2010 Oshkosh Global Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services identified during PM Inspection, Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0015	2010 Oshkosh Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, DURING specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0016	2010 Oshkosh Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, OUTSIDE specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$351.75			
0017	2010 Oshkosh Striker 1500 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, on designated HOLIDAYS	1	HOUR	\$469.00			
0018	Original Equipment Manufacturer's Current Price List for Standard Replacement parts for 2010 Oshkosh Striker 1500	Date of Price List	% Discount	0			
0019	2024 Rosenbauer Panther 4x4 Annual Equipment Inspection/Preventative Maintenance Service.	1	YEAR	\$7,650.00			
0020	2024 Rosenbauer Panther 4x4 Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services identified during PM Inspection, Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0021	2024 Rosenbauer Panther 4x4 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services. DURING specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0022	2024 Rosenbauer Panther 4x4 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, OUTSIDE specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$351.75			
0023	2024 Rosenbauer Panther 4x4 Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, on designated HOLIDAYS	1	HOUR	\$469.00			
0024	Original Equipment Manufacturer's Current Price List for Standard Replacement parts for 2010 Oshkosh Striker 1500	1	% Discount	0			

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS			
Commodity: 93632		Date:	5/1/2026	SIDDONS MARTIN EMERGENCY GROUP, LLC			
Category: A26-92939 Fire Crash Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services for the BR Metro Airport Police Dept.		File No. 26-92939					
Agency: BR Metro Airport Police Department		Bid Opening: 7/	5/27/2026				
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0025	Low Attack Bumper Turret Assembly Annual Equipment Inspection/Preventative Maintenance Service.	1	YEAR	\$0.00			
0026	Low Attack Bumper Turret Assembly Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services identified during PM Inspection. Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0027	Low Attack Bumper Turret Assembly Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, DURING specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0028	Low Attack Bumper Turret Assembly Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, OUTSIDE specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$351.75			
0029	Low Attack Bumper Turret Assembly Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, on designated HOLIDAYS	1	HOUR	\$469.00			
0030	Original Equipment Manufacturer's Current Price List for Standard Replacement parts for Low Attack Bumper Turret Assembly.	Date of Price List	% Discount	0			
0031	Snozzle Mount Boom Assembly Annual Equipment Inspection/Preventative Maintenance Service.	1	YEAR	\$1,600.00			
0032	Snozzle Mount Boom Assembly Hourly Rate, Equipment Repair Services identified during PM Inspection, Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0033	Snozzle Mount Boom Assembly Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, DURING specified Regular Work Hours.	1	HOUR	\$234.50			
0034	Snozzle Mount Boom Assembly Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, OUTSIDE specified Regular Work Hours	1	HOUR	\$351.75			
0035	Snozzle Mount Boom Assembly Hourly Rate, ONSITE CALL OUT Equipment Repair Services, on designated HOLIDAYS	1	HOUR	\$469.00			
0036	Original Equipment Manufacturer's Current Price List for Standard Replacement parts for Snozzle Mount Boom Assembly.	Date of Price List	% Discount	0			

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS			
Commodity: 93632		Date:	5/1/2026	SIDDONS MARTIN EMERGENCY GROUP, LLC			
Category: A26-92939 Fire Crash Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services for the BR Metro Airport Police Dept.		File No. 26-92939					
Agency: BR Metro Airport Police Department		Bid Opening: 7/	5/27/2026				
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0037	EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT REPAIR RESPONSE TIME. Specify Maximum number of hours to be ONSITE at Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport. Maximum acceptable hours for this contract shall be eight (8) hours.	1	HOUR	\$ 8.0000			
0038	FREIGHT CHARGES - This Item will be added to the awarded contract to cover any freight charges on expedited delivery of parts during the contract term.	1	EACH	NO PRICING IS BEING CAPTURED AT TIME OF BIDDING FOR THIS ITEM NO. 38			
Total Amount							
Cash Discount							
Net Amount							
Delivery							
Total Amount							
AWARD							
NOTES:							